

9 SC 294/2025
STATE Vs. SHANU
FIR No. 253/2025
PS Shastri Park

10.08.2026

Present: None for State.
Accused Shanu with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivam Kumar.
Retired IO/SI Rajender Singh in person.
Complainant/PW Faizan Mansoori with Ld. Counsel.
PW Sameer in person.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the state has sent information that she will appear after lunch as she has time bound matter in her own court.

Ld counsel for complainant/PW as well as accused submits that their clients will not be able to wait that moment and hence witnesses are discharged unexamined.

Let complainant Faizan Mansoori as well as Sameer be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on 08.12.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.08.2026/k